
Wednesday. February23PUG
6. 0, 7.0,7.45,8.45a.m. CLondor
News
98.0 Music As You Like It
10. 0 Devotions
10.20 For My Lady: Legends ofMaut and Rangi
10.45 "The Home Front," talkpresented by Judith Terry
11. 0 Musical Highlights12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)Ss Music and Romance
Classical music ®*

From Our Sample BoxLight music
Children’s session

. Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.30 War Review7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:International String Quartet,Quartet No. 6 (Locke)7.39 Norman Allin and Harold
Williams,
"Awake! Ye Dead," "Sound the
Trumpet"7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 Boyd Nesl String Orch-
estra,

)Fantasia on a Theme by Tallis(Vaughan Williams)
. 8.16 Studio Recital by AudreyNewborn (soprano), |"No More Along the DaisyMead" (Hook), ‘Would You
Taste the Noontide Air?"
(Arne), "Still the Lark Finds
Repose" (Linley), ‘Think Not
Strange" (Hook), "The SummerHeats Bestowing" (Storace)8.28 Reginald Paul Quartet,Piano Quartet (Walton)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer9.30 Major Bowes and his
Amateurs (U.S.A, Programme)-10. O Masters in Lighter Mood10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 3413 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. 0 After dinner music7.45 "Thrills"
8. 0 Bands and Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. 0 Variety10.30 Close downZAM

RON

Raase

agnoc

p.m. Light orchestral music
Miscellaneous .Air Fores Signal Prepara-

oesRB.
Orchestral selections"Ernest Maltravers"
Concert
Hawaiian melodies
Popular melodies
Half-hour with Dance Or-stra
Close down
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10./ WELLINGTONi= = a 570 kc, 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. ~ LondonNews i :

7.30 Breakfast session
9. 0 Morning variety9.30 Morning Star0.10 Devotional Service
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals0.40 For My Lady: ‘"Jezebel’sDaughter"1.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Practical
Clothing: making’ ‘1.15 Health in the Home: Radium
and Cancer
11.20 Variety12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour
3. 0 In Lighter Mood
3.28 to 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Variety
4.45-5.15 Children’s — session:Bognuda Family’s Quartet5.46 Dinner music6.15 LONDON NEWS

6.30 War review
6.45 Discussions for the ForcesCurrent Problems presented byan A.E.W.S. Discussion Group7. O Reserved
7.15 The Gardening Expert7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From a Military Camp,A Revue arranged and presentec
by the National BroadcastingService, in conjunction withthe A.E.W.S.
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Evening Prayer
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast simultaneously fromthe P, and T. Department’sshortwave station ZLT7, on6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.45 "Pictures from Europe"A Magazine. programme of the
Continent’s. resistance to the"New Order’?
(BBG production)10. 0 Lauri Paddi and His Ball-room Orchestra (relayed fromthe Majestic Cabaret)10.30 Fitch Band Wagon, featur-ing Ted Fio Rito’s Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)10.60 War review
711. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

2Y7e WELLINGTON:

840 kc, 357m
5. Op.m. Variety
6. 0 Dinner music
er Air Force Signal Prepara-tion7.0 After dinner music8. 0 SYMPHONIC music:
Egon Pe (pianist) and Lon-don, Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto No. 2 in A Major(Liszt)
8.20 Alexander Kipnis (bass)8.24 Philadelphia Ore hestra,Romanian Rhapsody No, 1 in AMajor Op. 11 (Enesco)8.32 Sophie Wyss (soprano)8.36 London Symphony Orches-tra, Norwegian Dances, Op. 35(Grieg)
8.51 Efleen Joyce (piano), Nov-elette, Op. 21, No. 6 (Schumann)8.55 State Opera Orchestra,Hungarian Mareh (Schubert-Liszt)
9. 0 Boston Symphony Orches-tra, Symphony No. 1 in B FlatMajor, Op. 38 ("Spring")(Schumann)9.35 Highlights from the Operas10.0 Light Concert .
10.30 Clos: down

| 2Y7[D) WELLINGTON9% ke. 303 m.

7.8 p.m, Modern dance melo-dies
7.20 "Mr, Meredith Walks Out"7.33 For the Boys Off Duty7.80 Premisre: The week’s newreleases
8.30 Sibelius and his Music9. 2 The NBS Players in "TheWager," by Grace Janisch
é A Young Man with a
Swing Band, featuring Phil.Moor in "Jubilee" (U.S.A, pro-gramme)
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Lecturette and information
service
8. 0 Concert programme9. 0 Station notices9.2 Concert programme10. 0 Close down

OWA NAPIER
750 kc. 395 m.

7. 0, 7,45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning, Programme12. 0 Lunch music
Op.m. Light music5.30 For the Children
5.45. Jeannette MacDonald. andNelson Eddy Entertain

6.0 "Halliday and Son"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Station announcements
Hawk?’s Bay Stock Market
Report7.0 After dinner music
7.15 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "News for Henry" (BBC
Programme)
8.11 H.M. Scots Guards, Sailor’s
Hornpipe (Bantock)H.M."Irish Guards, Two Dancesfrom "As You Like It"
8.19 A.Litths Humour
8.30 Let’s Dance
9.9 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer
9.30 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, "Le Roi L’A — Dit"Overture (Delibes)
9.38 Royal Opera Chorus and
Orchestra, "Turn the \ Mill"
("Turandot") (Puccini)9.42 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ‘Les Sylphides" BalletMusie (Chopin)
9.50 Lina Pagliughi (soprano),Bell Song *("Lakme") (Delibes)10. 0 Cjose down

avin NELSON920 ke. 327m
Op.m.. "Martin’s Corner’728 Light music8. 0 Fred Waring (U.S.A. pro-gramme)
8.15 Light classical selections
igs 4 Variety and vaudevilleBand programme"Dad and Dave"
spe Close down

CZZJ)_SISBORNE
Op.m, After dinner programme‘15 "Dad and Dave"
"29 Melody45 Variety
O Music Lovers’ Hour
2 "Marie Antoinette"
15 Swingtime10. 0 Close down

WV CHRISTCHURCH720 ka 416m.

>7.0,7.45,8.45 a.m. Londor9.0 Morning Programme10.0 For My Lady: World’sGreat Opera Houses: Madrid
Opera House
R Devotional Service10.45 Light music
11.145 Orchestral session12,0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music While You Work3, 0 Classical Hour 7

4,0 Khythmic Revels445 Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Reyiew)7.20 Addington Stock arket
Report7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio; Mrs. F. NelsonKerr (contralto),"Ab Rendi Mi" (Rossi), "SapphicOde" (Brahms), "Slumber, DearMaid," "How Changed theVision" (Handel)7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Max Ladscheck (violinist),Minuet in B Major (Mozart)8. 4 Reading by H. Winston
Rhodes,"Sketches of Young Couples,"
by. Dickens
8.24 3YA Orchestra (Will Hut-
chens),
"Norwegian Rhapsody" (Svend-sen), "The -Lotus Eaters," "Gay-otte," Minuet for Orchestra(Frank Hutchens) :

8.45 Studio Recital by RexHarrison (baritone),
"QO Star of Eve" (Wagner),"Who is Sylvia?" ‘(Schubert),"Erl King" (Beethoven), "Hark,Hark the Lark" (Schubert)

8.58. Station notices
—9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer

9.30 Studio Recital by Haagen
Holenbergh (pianist),Paganini Etude No. 1 in @
Minor, Paganini Etude No. 2 in
E Flat Major, Rhapsody No, 9(Le Carnaval de Pesth) (Liszt)
9.52 BBC Symphony Orchestra,"Marche Slav" (Tchaikovski)
10. 1 Music, mirth and melody
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SY CHRISTCHURCH| 1200 ke. 250 m.

5. Op.m. Melodies that matter6.35 Air Force Signal Prepara-tion
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 ‘The Listeners’ Club’8.14 Light Airs by Light En-sembles
8.30 —Movietunes9.0 Dancing Time
10. O Music by Russian Composers10.30 Close down

3372 GREYMOUTH
940 ke. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning music945 "Our Natural Heritage," by.
Belinda :10, 0 Devotional Service12.0 Lunch music (12,45 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3. 0 Classical programme4.0 "The Queen’s Necklace"4.15 Variety4.30 Dance music
5. 0 "Richard the Lionheart"5.30 Dinner music ;5.57 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.10 National Savings Announce-ment
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.57 Station noticese
7. 0 Evening Programme:Dance-land’s Favourite Melodies7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.0 "The Phantom Drummer"8.26 Radio Round-up9. 0 Newsree! with Commentary9.25 Evening Prayer8.30 London String Orchestra,
"Holberg"’? Sulte, Op. 40 (Grieg)9.46 Oscar Natzke (bass),"Myself When Young" (Leh-
mann)
9.50 Philadelphia Orchestra,"Finlandia" (Sibelius)10.0 Close down

AN, DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9.30 Music While You Work
10.20 Devotional Service

hig For
My Lady: Serial, "The

a >

11.15 A.C.E. TALK: Four Talks on
Conservation and Preservation--
3, Pickling ,30 Tunes of the Times
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Rambling in Rhythm2.30 Music While You Work
$. 0 Duos, Trios and Quartets3.30 Classical Hour430 Café Music
4.45-5.15 Children’s session; BigBrother Bill and Mr. Travelman
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-~
DON NEWS and War Review)7. O Local news service
7.15 Book Talk by Jobn Moffett7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Billy Bunter of Greyfriars"7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 London Palladium Orches-
tra,
"The Rose" (arr. Myddleton)8.8 "Bright Horizon"
8.35 Roland Peachy and His
Royal Hawalians,
"My Gal Sal’? (Dresser)8.38 "Surfeit of Lampreys: Cat-
astrophe," written and narrated
by Ngaio Marsh


